Features
• High Reliability
• Intrinsic tolerance to ESD
Applications
• Channel Routing
• Configurable Add/Drop
• System Monitoring
• Instrumentation

12 VDC H Pulse L GND
Functional Diagram
Ordering Information
     -       1 1
 Type Wavelength Switch Package  Fiber Type  Fiber Length Connector
MEMS [1]
MEDU [2]
MEQU [3]
1x1 N/T [4] =1T
1x1 N/D [5] =1D
1x2 =12
2x2 =22
Special =00
1060=1
1310=3
1550=5
780=7
850 =8
1310/1550=9
850/1310=A
1260~1620=B
Special=0
Latching=1 With Build-in
Driver=1
Special=0
SMF-28=1
MM 50/125=5
Special=0
Bare fiber=1
900um loose tube=3
Special=0
0.25m=1
0.5m=2
1.0m=3
Special=0
None=1
FC/PC=2
FC/APC=3
SC/PC=4
SC/APC=5
ST/PC=6
LC=7
Duplex LC=8
Special=0
   [1]. MEMS: MEMS 1x1, 1x2, 2x2 Switch.
   [2]. MEDU: MEMS DUAL 1x1, 1x2, 2x2 Switch.
   [3]. MEQU: MEMS QUAD 1x1 Switch.
   [3]. N/T: MEMS Mini Non-Latching Switch, Normally Transparence.
   [4]. N/D: MEMS Mini Non-Latching Switch, Normally Dark.
[1]. H: high level (3.5~5.5V), L: low level (0~1.5V).
[2]. H pulse: (3.5~5.5V) high level pulse, minimum width 10 um is required.  It should return to L to prevent repetitively switching action.
[3]. Please call sales for user manual if position sensing is needed.
Pin No. Symbol Type Description
1 1 I DC power supply, Voltage range is 11.5~12.5 V.
2 TTL A I TTL input port,
3 TTL B I TTL input port,
4 GND Ground